PISTA BUENA
BOMBAZO
CANDALINO

DON JUANRRA
TABACO Y CHANEL
CALIFORNIA MUSIC HIJO
BOSS BARUC
FOREVER NASLY
KAMIL
CARNEISHON
TRACKDOZE

LA INMACULADA
SOL MARINE HIJO
RAQUETERA
RAQUET WAR
TAMARA SPECIAL
CONSTANTINO
TOMAS G ANDREA HIJO
INDY LIGHT

CAPO FALCON
APUCAY

HELFI

SPARKLIN MAGIC
BLACK WINNER
CANDY WINNER
KRISTA

ICEBERG
DUBLITIN HIJO
GIFT BOX
PRINCESA CANAZA
STANLEY REFLEXION
ADORABLE

MISS ELIZABETH
INCISIVO
PRONOSTICO RESERVD
DULCE GUSTO
DREAM HUNTER
JORGE IVAN

NEW PALACE MOON
SMART LADY
CANDY MOON
OXCAT

BERAJA MANIA
ANDI TIP
MINERVA

ON KEY

SENORA TROSKY
CLARION

TOMAS SHELBY
TAMCHEX
BARCELOT
TAMBORITO
KOKESHI
SOPHIAVA
CYRANO

SOL POLAR

SOL DAMA BLANCA
SMART ERO
SHELADO TOW
LET TIME SAY
QUEEN MONICA MANIA
FLAMA NEGRA
RAPID STRIDER
BEYONCE S
CHOLO BOLITO
DART

CHEEKY BOY

SOL PROMINENTE
FIRST FRONT
GOLDEN CHILD
KLINT COLORS
ARRANQUE TOTAL
GOLD BASIN
TAPIT STORM
FLIGHT TAMARA

(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)

35.2
27.1
24

26

25.3
24.1
23.4
25

30

27.1
23.4
24.1
24.1
26.3
25.2
24.4
24.4
24

25.1
27

27

23.3
24.3
24.3
24.4
24.1
24.1
24.2
24

24.1
27

24.1
25.1
26.2
25.4
24.1
24.1
25

24

23.4
25.2
24.1
25

25.1
26

24.2
26.1
24.2
24.1
27.2
27.2
28.2
23.4
23.3
26.2
25.2
26.4
26

26.2
24.3
27.2
25.2
25.3
25.1
27.1
23.4
28

26.2
25.2

25.3
29

24.1
25.1

39.2
39.2
42.4
36.1
35.2
39.2
37.2
39.3
38.4
39.3
36

37.2
39
37.2
39.2
36.2
42
39
37.3
38.2
38
42.3
36.1
37.3
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53.1
49

51.1
48.4
48.4
52.1
52.1
54.4
49

48

52.1
50

52

50.4
53.2
48.1
52

49.3
52.2
49.3
52.3
48.3
56.3
51.4
50.2
50.2
50.3

49.1
50

1,05,4
1,02,1
1,09,2
1,02,3
1,03,2
1.02

1,02,3
1,08,1
1,01,3
1,03,2

F.S
E.S 49,4 GAT
F.S 48,4
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RIVADENEIRA
HALDAR
RIVADENEIRA
LEZCANO
ARJONA
LASSO

HERNANDEZ

APARICIO
CABRERA
BARRIA

DELGADO

RIOS
RIVADENEIRA
CARMONA
ARANGO
BARRIA
LASSO
ARANGO

LEZCANO
SANCHEZ
CASTILLO
SAMUDIO

. CARRION
. BARRIA
. ARJONA

. CASTILLO

. CHAMAFI

BENITEZ
RIVADENEIRA
LEZCANO
BARRIA

MORA
SANCHEZ

BARRIA

. BENITEZ

. GOMEZ
SAMUDIO
LASSO
RODRIGUEZ
HALDAR
HERNANDEZ

LEZCANO
APARICIO
BRUNA
LEZCANO
ARANGO

SANCHEZ

BENITEZ
CARMONA
BENITEZ

RODRIGUEZ
CHAMAFI
CASTILLO
REYES
SANCHEZ
CARRION
RIVAS
QUIROZ
CARMONA
QUIROZ
DELGADO
ESCARTIN
ORTEGA
SAENZ
QUIROZ



JAQUE DOBLE (6) 12.4 252 38 50.2 1,03,2 1,154 F.51,29,4 L. ARANGO

BRAVISIMA (6) 16 31 46 59.3 1,11,4 1,241 F.P 1,38 O. ESCARTIN
CAMPEON (6) 16 31 44.1 59.3 1,13,4 1.28 F.S

TENDERETE (6) 154 31 44 58.3 1,114 1,254 F.P1,41,1 L. LEZCANO
MELA CRISTERA (6) 13.2 26 38.3 51.3 1,044 1,17,1 F.P1,31,1 M. CASTILLO
QAADER (6) 13.3 26 384 51.3 1,042 1.16 E.P 1,29,3 L. QUIROZ
ZANVA (6) 13.2 26.2 39.3 52.1 1,044 1,17,2 E.S R. FUENTES
EL RUCIO (6) 16.4 36 48.2 1.02 1.15 1,27,2 F.P O. ESCARTIN
SWEET CANDY (6) 15.1 30.3 44 594 1,134 1.29 F.P 0. ESCARTIN
KIARA KARITA (7) 143 30 45.3 1,01,2 1.15 1,27,4 1,40,1 F.P 1. VERGARA
ENOMAO (8) 14.2 28 41.2 543 1,07,4 1,20,2 1,32,2 1.44 F.51,57,2 M. CASTILLO
SENESCAL (8) 13.4 27.4 414 552 1,082 1,21,2 1,333 1,46,1 F.P 2,00,1 1. VERGARA
ARREPINCHOSO (8) 14.1 27.4 412 544 1,074 1,21,2 1344 1,46,1 F.P 2,00 A. RIVAS
VIKINA (8) 144 29 43 57 1,104 1,234 1,372 1,51,1 F.P R. FUENTES
KYSER (8) 12.3 25.1 38 50.3 1,03,3 1,16,3 1,29,4 1,432 E.S R. FUENTES

EL EXPERTO (9) 13 26 39.3 53 1,06,3 1,19,2 1,31,3 1,434 1,564 E. L. ARANGO
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